Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled K.A.R. 82-3-117

Lease Operator: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline						19301-00-05 API Number: 15-003-19409-00-01				
Address: 4700 Ky. Hwy. 56 West , P.O. Box 20010 Owensboro, Ky. 42304					Lease Name: North Welda Storage Field					
Phone: (270) 852 -4490 Operator License #: 33097						Number: 65				
0 0:						t Location (QQQQ):	- Se	- NF	- NF	
Type of Well: Gas Storage (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)						61' Feet from				
The plugging proposal was approved on: 9/30/2005 (Date)						6' Fact from [J North / ▼ Sc	outh Section	on Line	
by: Clayton Titel (KCC District Agent's Name)						6' Feet from	_ East / W 19	est Section	n Line	
Is ACO-1 filed?						nty: Anderson	S. R	✓ East	West	
Producing Formation(s): List				Y]0	Cou	nty:	3/22/1923			
Colony Ss. Depth to Top: 897' Bottom: 958' T.D. 958'					Date Well Completed: 3/22/1923					
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Commenced: 2/8/2005					
	Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Completed: 11/7/2005				
Show depth and thickness of	of all water, oil and gas	formations.			L					
					Surface (Conductor & Producti	ion)			
Formation	Content	From	То	Size		Put In	Pulled Out			
Colony Ss.	gas observation	0	10'	10"		NA				
		0	897'	7"		circulated to surface		****		
		0	955'	4.5"		135				
Describe in detail the manne hole. If cement or other plus 2/8/2005 Cement reta 11/7/2005 Perforated 628'-638'	gs were used, state the ainer set @ 846' and	character of s	same depth pla solid with 55	ced from (botto sks. Class A	om), to A cem	(top) for each plug nent.	set.			
Tubing stung into retainer a										
Perf. 254'-260' no gas, ran tubing to 4				and S.I. to 1000#. To	otal ceme	ent 115 sks.+ 55sks = 170	sks. Casing cut 4' below	surfaced and	l capped.	
Name of Plugging Contracto	_{r:} Splane Pulling & I	Roustabou	t Service	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	License #: 6372	****			
Address: P.O. Box 386	6 Chanute, Ka	ınsas 66	6720				DEAR		·	
Name of Party Responsible t	for Plugging Fees: Sou	ıthern Sta	ar Central	Gas Pipel	ine		INLUE	IVEL	9	
State of Kentucky	D	aviess		ce			DEC 1	2 2005		
D. Mark Rouse				, ss.			KCCW	ICUIT	ľΛ	
sworn on oath, says: That I h	have knowledge of the fa	icts statemen	ts, and matters	(Employee of (herein contains	Operato	or) or (Operator) on	above-described v	Velt, being	first duly	
same are true and correct, so	o help me God.				ou, une	a the log of the abo	ve-described well	is as illed,	and the	
	(S	ignature)	D. M	1 / C		La				
	, (A	_{ddress)} SS	CGP P.O.	Box 20010						
	SUBSCRIBED and SW	ORN TO befo	ore me this Q	th_day of	10	ecentur		. 20	05	
	Gluplat	Notary Publ	Porris	,	Commis	ssion Expires:	7/29/06	,		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Ben